Amflow®
A & H Enterprises, Inc.
11812 NE 116th Street TEL:   +425.883.4040
Kirkland, WA 98034 USA FAX:   +425.823.1962
www.amflow.com EMAIL: ah@amflow.com
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
 Copyright© 2021 A & H Enterprises, Inc.   All rights reserved
 US PATENTS : 5,427,139 * 5,494,070 * 6,189,564, B1 * EU PATENT 1110132 5050-904   Rev.   1.0   12/03/2025 Page 1 of 7
AMFLOW® AM37B
FLOW CONTROL VALVE
Part Number: 5050-05
(Reference Ordering Guide on page 6 for part number options)
Standards and Patents:
Material traceability certificates, post processes, and As-Built documents shall be maintained on file with Amflow®
for a period of not less than TEN years.
Amflow® reserves the right to amend or change specifications without prior notice
ATEX DIRECTIVE 2014/34/EU
 0891       II 2G Ex h T6
PED  2014/68 EU          SEP CATEGORY II MODULES A, D1 & E1
US PATENTS 5427139 * 5494070 * 6189564 B1       EU PATENT 1110132
      AMFLOW®
AM37B Technical Data Sheet
                GA DRAWING
 Copyright© 2021 A & H Enterprises, Inc.   All rights reserved
 US PATENTS : 5,427,139 * 5,494,070 * 6,189,564, B1 * EU PATENT 1110132 5050-904   Rev.   1.0   12/03/2025 Page 2 of 7
STANDARD 1’’ FBSPP PORT LOCATION & CONFIGURATION
OPTIONAL 1” FNPT ARE LOCATED IDENTICAL TO 1” FBSPP
      AMFLOW®
AM37B Technical Data Sheet
                 DESIGN FEATURES
 Copyright© 2021 A & H Enterprises, Inc.   All rights reserved
 US PATENTS : 5,427,139 * 5,494,070 * 6,189,564, B1 * EU PATENT 1110132 5050-904   Rev.   1.0   12/03/2025 Page 3 of 7
Design Features:
• Pressure Vessel Materials of Construction: Standard is 316/316L Stainless Steel & Titanium (6AL-6V-2Sn)
• Wetted Materials of Construction: 316/316L & Titanium (6AL-4V) & (6AL-6V-2Sn)
• Operating Pressure: 34.5 bar (500 psi) to 414 bar (6,000 psi)
• Inlet & outlet pressure must be stable (+/- 3%) or mounted to actuator for proper valve operation
• Pressure drop across the AM37B valve is 34.5 bar (500 psi)
• Ambient Operating Temperature: -15C (5F) to 232C (450F)
• Standard Inlet & Outlet Ports: 1” FBSPP or FNPT
• Purge Port: 1/4” FBSPP
• Turndown Ratio: Up To 15:1
• Weight: 44.5kg (98 lbs.)
• Ceramic pins & seats for wear resistance
• Standard wetted Seals are NBR & PTFE
• FFKM Seals are optional
• Low maintenance
• Very low torque is required for flow rate adjustment. Easy hand operation of flow adjustment knob
Purge Port:
Incorporated into the Amflow® AM37B Flow Control Valve is a purge port that allows the user to direct a high flow
stream of chemical across the fixed orifice to flush any chemical residue that might accumulate over time. This
feature reduces the necessity of opening the valve and cleaning the orifices manually.
Purge Port
¼” Tube Connection
      AMFLOW®
AM37B Technical Data Sheet
                    PANEL MOUNTING & AUTOMATED OPTIONS
 Copyright© 2021 A & H Enterprises, Inc.   All rights reserved
 US PATENTS : 5,427,139 * 5,494,070 * 6,189,564, B1 * EU PATENT 1110132 5000-904   Rev.   3.2   2/12/2024 Page 4 of 7
AM37B
Shown with
 Amflow® A3  ATEX/IECEx Certified
24 VDC Actuator with local manual control
Panel Mount Dimensions
ATEX/IECEx Actuated Options
      AMFLOW®
AM37B Technical Data Sheet
                TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
 Copyright© 2021 A & H Enterprises, Inc.   All rights reserved
 US PATENTS : 5,427,139 * 5,494,070 * 6,189,564, B1 * EU PATENT 1110132 5050-904   Rev.   1.0   12/03/2025 Page 5 of 7
1. FLOW RATES

      AMFLOW®
AM37B Technical Data Sheet
                ORDERING GUIDE
 Copyright© 2021 A & H Enterprises, Inc.   All rights reserved
 US PATENTS : 5,427,139 * 5,494,070 * 6,189,564, B1 * EU PATENT 1110132 5050-904   Rev.   1.0   12/03/2025 Page 6 of 7
PRODUCT
NO.
PRODUCT TYPE
PRODUCT
CODE
NO.
EXTERNAL
PARTS
MATERIAL
MATERIAL
CODE
NO.
WETTED
SEALS
SEALS
CODE
NO.
FLOW RATE
Max. H2O*
FLOW
RATE
CODE
NO.
PORTS
TYPE
PORTS
CODE
NO.
5050
FLOW
CONTROL
VALVE
-05
316L 316L
STANDARD
SEALS ARE
NBR &
PTFE
NBR
1,200 – 6,600
LPH
-0
1” FBSPP -00
TITANIUM TGR5
FFKM ARE
OPTIONAL FFKM
1” FNPT -02
DUPLEX
2205
DUPX
SUPER
DUPLEX
2507
SUPX
FLANGES -FL
17-4 PH SS S174
5050      -05    -316L   -NBR   -0                       -00
EXAMPLE
TO ORDER:
AM37B Flow Control Valve in 316L with NBR Seals, 6,600 LPH Flow Rate,
1” FBSPP Ports
YOU WOULD ORDER #:
5050 – 05 – 316L – NBR – 0 – 00
ORDERING INFORMATION
As the Amflow® valve is custom built specifically to meet the end user’s criteria, it is critical that Amflow® receive certain information
when ordering valves. That information should include: the minimum & maximum flow rates, the inlet pressures, temperatures & chemical